A
ll
tr
a
n
s
fe
r

4/15
stand.
4. Technical Data and Ordering Code
Capacitance
(F)
L
(mm)
H
(mm)
W
(mm)
PCM
(mm)
(mm)
Rated current
at 310VAC 50Hz
(mA)
Part number
0.01 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 1.0 NBA01002++1C10**#S
0.015 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 1.5 NBA01502++1C10**#S
0.022 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 2.1 NBA02202++1C10**#S
0.033 10.5 10.0 5.0 7.5 0.6 3.2 NBA03302++1D10**#S
0.047 10.5 11.0 5.5 7.5 0.6 4.6 NBA04702++1F10**#S
0.056 10.5 12.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 5.5 NBA05602++1G10**#S
0.01 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 1.0 NBA01002++2A10**#S
0.015 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 1.5 NBA01502++2A10**#S
0.022 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 2.1 NBA02202++2A10**#S
0.033 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 3.2 NBA03302++2A10**#S
0.033 13.0 10.5 5.0 10.0 0.6 3.2 NBA03302++2C10**#S
0.047 13.0 10.5 5.0 10.0 0.6 4.6 NBA04702++2C10**#S
0.047 13.0 11.5 6.0 10.0 0.6 4.6 NBA04702++2F10**#S
0.068 13.0 11.0 5.5 10.0 0.6 6.6 NBA06802++2E10**#S
0.1 13.0 12.0 6.0 10.0 0.6 9.7 NBA01003++2G10**#S
0.01 18.0 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 1.0 NBA01002++3A20**#S
0.015 18.0 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 1.5 NBA01502++3A20**#S
0.022 18.0 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 2.1 NBA02202++3A20**#S
0.033 18.0 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 3.2 NBA03302++3A20**#S
0.047 18.0 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 4.6 NBA04702++3A20**#S
0.068 18.0 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 6.6 NBA06802++3A20**#S
0.1 18.0 11.0 5.5 15.0 0.8 9.7 NBA01003++3B20**#S
0.12 18.0 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.8 11.7 NBA01203++3C20**#S
0.15 18.0 13.0 7.0 15.0 0.8 14.6 NBA01503++3F20**#S
0.22 18.0 14.5 8.2 15.0 0.8 21.4 NBA02203++3H20**#S
0.27 18.0 14.5 9.0 15.0 0.8 26.3 NBA02703++3K20**#S
0.33 18.0 16.0 9.5 15.0 0.8 32.1 NBA03303++3N20**#S
0.47 18.0 18.5 11.0 15.0 0.8 45.8 NBA04703++3P20**#S
0.56 18.0 20.0 12.5 15.0 0.8 54.5 NBA05603++3T20**#S
0.15 26.5 14.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 14.6 NBA01503++4A20**#S
0.22 26.5 14.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 21.4 NBA02203++4A20**#S
0.27 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 26.3 NBA02703++4B20**#S
0.33 26.5 16.0 7.0 22.5 0.8 32.1 NBA03303++4F20**#S
0.47 26.5 17.0 8.5 22.5 0.8 45.8 NBA04703++4K20**#S
0.56 26.5 18.5 9.0 22.5 0.8 54.5 NBA05603++4N20**#S
0.68 26.5 18.5 10.0 22.5 0.8 66.2 NBA06803++4O20**#S
1 26.5 21.5 12.5 22.5 0.8 97.4 NBA01004++4U20**#S
0.47 31.5 16.0 7.5 27.5 0.8 45.8 NBA04703++5A20**#S
0.56 32.0 17.0 9.0 27.5 0.8 54.5 NBA05603++5C20**#S
0.68 32.0 17.0 9.0 27.5 0.8 66.2 NBA06803++5C20**#S
1 32.0 20.0 11.0 27.5 0.8 97.4 NBA01004++5G20**#S
1.5 31.5 23.5 14.0 27.5 0.8 146.1 NBA01504++5N20**#S
2.2 31.5 26.5 17.0 27.5 0.8 214.3 NBA02204++5R20**#S
2.7 31.5 32.0 18.0 27.5 0.8 263.0 NBA02704++5U20**#S
3.3 31.5 32.0 18.0 27.5 0.8 321.4 NBA03304++5U20**MS
3.3 32.0 33.0 20.0 27.5 0.8 321.4 NBA03304++5X20**#S
3.9 32.0 33.0 20.0 27.5 0.8 379.8 NBA03904++5X20**#S
4.7 32.0 39.0 24.0 27.5 0.8 457.7 NBA04704++5320**#S
5.6 32.0 39.0 24.0 27.5 0.8 545.4 NBA05604++5320**#S
A
ll
tr
a

 Marking data:
 a) Trade mark of ISKRA
 b) Type designation KNB1580
 c) The symbol MKP (metallized polypropylene film cap.)
 d) Nominal capacitance
 e) Capacitance tolerance if different from ±20%
 f) Capacitor Class X2
 g) Rated voltage indicated by 305VAC or 310VAC
 h) Climatic category in accordance with standard IEC 60068-1 indicated by 40/110/56
i) Passive flammability category indicated by B at climatic category according to IEC 60384-14
 j) Safety approval marks
 k) Manufacturing code (YEAR, MONTH) according to IEC 60062
 l) Additional mark: without or T (for halogen-free version)
Production date code marking system
The date code is indicated by two-character codes for year and month in a twenty-year cycle
(according to IEC 60062, 8.2.2). The 1st character (letter) indicates the year and the 2nd character
(number or letter) indicates the month.
Year 1st character (letter)  Month 2nd character
(number/letter)
2010 A  January 1
2011 B  February 2
2012 C  March 3
2013 D  April 4
2014 E  May 5
2015 F  June 6
2016 H  July 7
2017 J  August 8
2018 K  September 9
2019 L  October O
2020 M  November N
2021 N  December D
2022 P
2023 R  Examples:
2024 S   2014 June            = E6
2025 T   2015 October       = FO
2026 U   2017 September  = J9
2027 V   2018 April            = K4
2028 W
2029 X
2030 A
A
ll

15/15
stand.
12. Part Number System
Type code
NBA= KNB1580
Capacitance
1002 = 0.01 µF
2202 = 0.022 µF
1003 = 0.1 µF
4703 = 0.47 µF
1004 = 1 µF
6804 = 6.8 µF
1005 = 10 µF
1505 = 15 µF
…
Pitch and case size
1G = 10.5x12x6 PCM 7.5
2A = 13x9x4 PCM 10
3A = 18x11x5 PCM 15
4K = 26.5x17x8.5 PCM 22.5
4O = 26.5x18.5x10 PCM 22.5
5A = 31.5x16x7.5 PCM 27.5
6A = 41.5x22x14 PCM 37.5
6U = 42x50x36 PCM 37.5
…
Lead length
AE = 3+0.5
AN = 4±0.5
AV = 6-1
A2 = 9+1
A8 = 15±2
BC = 25+5
R1 = Reel pack
M1 = Ammo pack
...
Packing
S = Standard
…
Digit 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
P/N N B A 0 4 7 0 3 2 B 4 K 2 0 B C K S
Version
0 = Standard
H = Halogen-free
Rated voltage
2B = 305 VAC
1K = 310 VAC
Lead diameter
10 = Ø0.6 mm
20 = Ø0.8 mm
30 = Ø1.0 mm
Capacitance tolerance
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
Example:
Description Part number